

2024CPT.01.02.10461, 2024CPT.01.02.20461

TIP NO

13.550 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GUARDRAIL, MILLING, RESURFACING, SHOULDER RECONSTR.

VARIOUS SECTIONS OF PRIMARY & SECONDARY ROUTES IN HERTFORD CO.

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH  
COMPANY  
RALEIGH, NC

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO  
ROCKY MOUNT, NC

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

Item ID	Code	Quantity	Description	Unit	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		199,199.00		242,000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	359 CY	45.00	16,155.00	50.00	17,950.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	256 TON	95.00	24,320.00	73.00	18,688.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	19.66 SMI	2,600.00	51,116.00	3,000.00	58,980.00
0005	1260000000-E	SP	AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW	76 TON	65.00	4,940.00	39.00	2,964.00
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1-1/2")	114,438 SY	0.75	85,828.50	2.00	228,876.00
0007	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (4")	28,057 SY	3.25	91,185.25	5.70	159,924.90
0008	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	14,886 SY	10.00	148,860.00	6.50	96,759.00
0009	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	4,403 TON	75.00	330,225.00	97.00	427,091.00
0010	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	10,107 TON	60.00	606,420.00	87.00	879,309.00
0011	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	11,632 TON	60.00	697,920.00	87.00	1,011,984.00
0012	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,570 TON	575.00	902,750.00	600.00	942,000.00
0013	1705000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	328 TON	275.00	90,200.00	245.00	80,360.00
0014	1775500000-E	660	AST, MAT COAT, #*** STONE (#67)	81,648 SY	2.00	163,296.00	3.15	257,191.20
0015	1838000000-E	660	EMULSION FOR AST	32,810 GAL	2.65	86,946.50	2.70	88,587.00
0016	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) JOINT REPAIR	30 TON	600.00	18,000.00	485.00	14,550.00
0017	1881000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) SELF-ADHESIVE PAVEMENT INTERLAYER	192 LF	45.00	8,640.00	39.75	7,632.00
0018	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	100 LF	110.00	11,000.00	78.00	7,800.00
0019	2612500000-N	848	REM & REP CONC CURB RAMP	2 EA	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,900.00	5,800.00
0020	2815000000-N	858	ADJ DROP INLETS	9 EA	950.00	8,550.00	500.00	4,500.00
0021	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	8 EA	750.00	6,000.00	500.00	4,000.00
0022	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	4 EA	750.00	3,000.00	500.00	2,000.00
0023	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	760 LF	25.00	19,000.00	25.00	19,000.00
0024	3215000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE III	2 EA	2,400.00	4,800.00	2,400.00	4,800.00
0025	3287000000-N	862	GR END TYPE TL-3	8 EA	3,600.00	28,800.00	3,600.00	28,800.00
0026	3288000000-N	862	GR END TYPE TL-2	2 EA	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
0027	3317000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE B-77	2 EA	2,650.00	5,300.00	2,650.00	5,300.00
0028	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	1,344 LF	1.00	1,344.00	1.00	1,344.00
0029	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,524 SF	7.00	10,668.00	7.55	11,506.20
0030	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		200,019.12		55,000.00
0031	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	14,415 LF	0.95	13,694.25	1.15	16,577.25
0032	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	31 LF	5.00	155.00	8.00	248.00
0033	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	660 LF	18.00	11,880.00	10.25	6,765.00
0034	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	54 EA	120.00	6,480.00	115.00	6,210.00
0035	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	224,708 LF	0.17	38,200.36	0.15	33,706.20
0036	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	31 LF	2.00	62.00	6.00	186.00
0037	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	660 LF	10.00	6,600.00	6.00	3,960.00

2024CPT.01.02.10461, 2024CPT.01.02.20461

TIP NO

13.550 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GUARDRAIL, MILLING, RESURFACING, SHOULDER RECONSTR.

VARIOUS SECTIONS OF PRIMARY & SECONDARY ROUTES IN HERTFORD CO.

						FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC	BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO ROCKY MOUNT, NC		
0038	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	54	EA	40.00	2,160.00	65.00	3,510.00
0039	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, (4", 55 MILS)	134,603	LF	0.34	45,765.02	0.33	44,418.99
0040	4905100000-N	1253	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	48	EA	110.00	5,280.00	150.00	7,200.00
0041	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	400	LF	3.00	1,200.00	3.99	1,596.00
0042	6071012000-E	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE	200	LF	8.00	1,600.00	12.25	2,450.00
0043	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	12.6	ACR	1,500.00	18,900.00	2,750.00	34,650.00
0044	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	2	EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
0045	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	1	EA	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
0046	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	246	LF	10.00	2,460.00	10.00	2,460.00
0047	7456100000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(14-2)	90	LF	2.00	180.00	2.00	180.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	3,996,699.00	TOTAL	4,858,413.74
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	3,996,699.00	SUB-TOTAL	4,858,413.74
<b>BIDDERS IN ORDER</b>						<b>CONTRACT TOTAL</b>			
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY						1	3,996,699.00		
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO						2	4,858,413.74		